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Individual Annuity Bank Channel 
AXA Distributors Sales Desk (888) 517-9900

Open, National Sales Manager
Evan Hirsch, Central Division Manager (813) 394-8236
Michael Schumacher, Mid Atlantic Division Manager (610) 256-3900
Pete Golden, Northeast Division Manager (412) 398-8529
Harvey Fladeland, West Division Manager (214) 215-0601
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For Financial Professional Use Only

Variable Annuities are issued by AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company and distributed by an affiliate, AXA Distributors LLC, both located at 1290 
Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104.
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	Advisor 1 ma: Carissa Jackson
	Region 1 ma: GA, Southern SC
	Advisor 5 ma: Michael Murphy
	Region 5 ma: DC, N. VA (Fredericksburg)
	Advisor 9 ma: Sean Grant
	Region 9 ma: NC, N.SC
	Advisor Phone 1 ma: (404) 895-5065
	Advisor Phone 5 ma: (845) 642-1700
	Advisor Phone 9 ma: (203) 627-6490
	Advisor Email 1 ma: Carissa.Jackson@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 5 ma: Michael.Murphy@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 9 ma: Sean.Grant@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 1 ma: Internal Partner, Brandon Wohl
	Internal Partner Phone 1 ma: (201) 743-2234
	Internal Partner 5 ma: Internal Partner, Jessica Walto
	Internal Partner Phone 5 ma: (201) 743-2275
	Internal Partner 9 ma: Internal Partner, Lissette Reyes
	Internal Partner Phone 9 ma: (201) 743-2182
	Internal Partner Email 1 ma: Brandon.Wohl@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 5 ma: Jessica.Walto@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 9 ma: Lissette.Reyes@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 2 ma: Chris Trepcos
	Region 2 ma: NY-Staten Island BX, West., N. NJ
	Advisor 6 ma: Mike Zawadzki
	Region 6 ma: MD
	Advisor 10 ma: Steve Reese
	Region 10 ma: TN
	Advisor Phone 2 ma: (973) 903-5454
	Advisor Phone 6 ma: (443) 566-0006
	Advisor Phone 10 ma: (615) 406-6156
	Advisor Email 2 ma: Christopher.Trepcos@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 6 ma: Michael.Zawadzki@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 10 ma: Steven.Reese@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 2 ma: Internal Partner, Monica Fong
	Internal Partner Phone 2 ma: (201) 743-2242
	Internal Partner 6 ma: Internal Partner, Mike Matteo
	Internal Partner Phone 6 ma: (201) 743-2255
	Internal Partner 10 ma: Internal Partner, Lissette Reyes
	Internal Partner Phone 10 ma: (201) 743-2182
	Internal Partner Email 2 ma: Monica.Fong@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 6 ma: Michael.Matteo@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 10 ma: Lissette.Reyes@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 3 ma: Jeremy Bushweller
	Region 3 ma: PA (Eastern and Central)
	Advisor Phone 3 ma: (914) 715-8780
	Advisor Email 3 ma: Jeremy.Bushweller@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 3 ma: Internal Partner, Michelle Cozzi
	Internal Partner Phone 3 ma: (201) 743-2200
	Internal Partner Email 3 ma: Michelle.Cozzi@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 7 ma: Mike Fogle
	Region 7 ma: WV, KY
	Advisor Phone 7 ma: (502) 595-7913   
	Advisor Email 7 ma: Michael.Fogle@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 7 ma: Internal Partner, Matt Carroll
	Internal Partner Phone 7 ma: (201) 743-2156
	Internal Partner Email 7 ma: Matthew.Carroll@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 4 ma: Kyle Evans
	Region 4 ma: VA (Except Fredericksburg)
	Advisor 8 ma: Scott Talley
	Region 8 ma: S. NJ, DE
	Advisor Phone 4 ma: (714) 675-2203
	Advisor Phone 8 ma: (302) 528-1098
	Advisor Email 4 ma: Kyle.Evans@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 8 ma: Scott.Talley@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 4 ma: Internal Partner, Keith Blazousky
	Internal Partner Phone 4 ma: (201) 743-2245
	Internal Partner 8 ma: Internal Partner, Jessica Walto
	Internal Partner Phone 8 ma: (201) 743-2275
	Internal Partner Email 4 ma: Keith.Blazousky@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 8 ma: Jessica.Walto@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 1 ne: Christian Rodriguez
	Region 1 ne: NYC, Westchester, Long Island
	Advisor 4 ne: David Veale
	Region 4 ne: ME, NH, VT
	Advisor 7 ne: Minde Parks
	Region 7 ne: W. MI
	Advisor Phone 1 ne: (917) 509-4346
	Advisor Phone 4 ne: (617) 817-2029
	Advisor Phone 7 ne: (517) 881-4059
	Advisor Email 1 ne: Christian.Rodriguez@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 4 ne: David.Veale@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 7 ne: Minde.Parks@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 1 ne: Internal Partner, Keith Blazousky
	Internal Partner Phone 1 ne: (201) 743-2245
	Internal Partner 4 ne: Internal Partner, Jason Schechter
	Internal Partner Phone 4 ne: (201) 743-2254
	Internal Partner 7 ne: Internal Partner, Kristin Krajewski
	Internal Partner Phone 7 ne: (201) 743-2175
	Internal Partner Email 1 ne: Keith.Blazousky@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 4 ne: Jason.Schechter@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 7 ne: Kristin.krajewski@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 2 ne: Dan Becker
	Region 2 ne: W. PA, Upstate NY
	Advisor Phone 2 ne: (201) 741-3236
	Advisor Phone 5 ne: (631) 786-2083
	Internal Partner Phone 2 ne: (201) 743-2254
	Internal Partner Phone 8 ne: (201) 743-2259
	Internal Partner Email 2 ne: Jason.Schechter@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 5 ne: Ed Broglie
	Region 5 ne: NY(LI, Manhattan,Bklyn,Qns.)
	Advisor 8 ne: Ryan Regan
	Region 8 ne: N. OH, E. MI
	Advisor Phone 8 ne: (330) 204-0132
	Advisor Email 2 ne: Dan.Becker@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 5 ne: Edwin.Broglie@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 8 ne: Ryan.Regan@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 2 ne: Internal Partner, Jason Schechter
	Internal Partner 5 ne: Internal Partner, Bob Fink
	Internal Partner Phone 5 ne: (201) 743-2251
	Internal Partner 8 ne: Internal Partner, Issary Alba
	Internal Partner Email 5 ne: Robert.Fink@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 8 ne: Issary.Alba@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 3 ne: Dana Mancini
	Region 3 ne: MA, RI, CT
	Region 6 ne: S. OH
	Advisor Phone 3 ne: (781)738-1467
	Advisor Phone 6 ne: (614) 653-1701
	Advisor 6 ne: Jeremiah “JR” Runion
	Advisor Email 3 ne: Dana.Mancini@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 6 ne: Jr.Runion@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 3 ne: Internal Partner, Elizabeth Childs
	Internal Partner Phone 3 ne: (201) 743-2196
	Internal Partner 6 ne: Internal Partner, Kevin Kretz
	Internal Partner Phone 6 ne: (201) 743-2273
	Internal Partner Email 3 ne: Elizabeth.Childs@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 6 ne: Kevin.kretz@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 1 w: Andy Wohl
	Region 1 w: HI
	Advisor 5 w: Frank Pollaro
	Region 5 w: CA -East Bay Area
	Advisor 9 w: Richard Hussey
	Region 9 w: AR, OK,
	Advisor Phone 1 w: (203) 913-9708
	Advisor Phone 5 w: (916) 225-1555
	Advisor Phone 9 w: (405) 655-0954
	Advisor Email 1 w: Andrew.Wohl@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 5 w: Frank.Pollaro@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 9 w: Richard.Hussey@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 1 w: Internal Partner, Jeff Ewusi
	Internal Partner Phone 1 w: (201) 743-2226
	Internal Partner 5 w: Internal Partner, Shannon McCartan
	Internal Partner Phone 5 w: (201) 743-2227
	Internal Partner 9 w: Internal Partner, Melissa McDermott
	Internal Partner Phone 9 w: (201) 743-2247
	Internal Partner Email 1 w: Jeff.Ewusi@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 5 w: Shannon.Mccartan@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 9 w: Melissa.Mcdermott@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 2 w: Bill Welch
	Region 2 w: AK, MT, ID, OR, WA
	Advisor 6 w: Grayson Starks                  N.LA,
	Region 6 w: TX DALLAS,FT.WORTH
	Advisor 10 w: Rich Murphy
	Region 10 w: CA (LA, Orange, Riverside Counties)
	Advisor Phone 2 w: (503) 586-3023
	Advisor Phone 6 w: (817) 937-1185
	Advisor Phone 10 w: (323) 500-3354
	Advisor Email 2 w: William.Welch@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 10 w: Richard.Murphy@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 2 w: Internal Partner, Jason Evanter
	Internal Partner Phone 2 w: (201) 743-2229
	Advisor Email 6 w: Grayson.Starks@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 6 w: Internal Partner, Andrew Burghardt
	Internal Partner Phone 6 w: (201) 743-2208
	Internal Partner 10 w: Internal Partner, Christopher Tatoian
	Internal Partner Phone 10 w: (201) 743-2168
	Internal Partner Email 2 w: Jason.Evanter@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 6 w: Andrew.Burghardt@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 10 w: Christopher.Tatoian@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 3 w: Brian Crockett
	Region 3 w: AZ, NM
	Advisor 7 w: Hovig Patatian   NV(RENO), CA
	Region 7 w: (Cent. Valley, Sacramento)
	Advisor 11 w: Scott Nelson
	Region 11 w: SE. TX,  S. LA
	Advisor Phone 3 w: (402) 452-8840
	Advisor Phone 7 w: (626) 353-7164
	Advisor Phone 11 w: (281) 409-9704
	Advisor Email 3 w: Brian.Crockett@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 7 w: Hovig.Patatian@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 11 w: Scott.Nelson@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 3 w: Internal Partner, Frank Depinto
	Internal Partner Phone 3 w: (201) 743-2194
	Internal Partner 7 w: Internal Partner, Jason Evanter
	Internal Partner Phone 7 w: (201) 743-2229
	Internal Partner 11 w: Internal Partner, Kelsey Jaeger
	Internal Partner Phone 11 w: (201) 743-2240
	Internal Partner Email 3 w: Frank.Depinto@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 7 w: Jason.Evanter@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 11 w: Kelsey.Jaeger@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 4 w: Dennis Meade
	Region 4 w: S. CA, S. NV
	Advisor 8 w: Joseph Pantaleo
	Region 8 w: W.TX
	Advisor Phone 4 w: (702) 569-1987
	Advisor Phone 8 w: (512) 576-7611
	Advisor Email 4 w: Dennis.Meade@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 8 w: Joseph.Pantaleo@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 4 w: Internal Partner, Lauren Cappa
	Internal Partner Phone 4 w: (201) 743-2189
	Internal Partner 8 w: Internal Partner, Mark Reyes
	Internal Partner Phone 8 w: (201) 743-2256
	Internal Partner Email 4 w: Lauren.Cappa@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 8 w: Mark.Reyes@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 1 c: Chris Trepcos
	Region 1 c: NY-Staten Island BX, West., N. NJ
	Advisor 5 c: Dan Becker
	Region 5 c: W. PA, Upstate NY
	Advisor 9 c: Jeremy Bushweller
	Region 9 c: PA (Eastern and Central)
	Advisor Phone 1 c: (973) 903-5454
	Advisor Phone 5 c: (201) 741-3236
	Advisor Phone 9 c: (914) 715-8780
	Advisor Email 1 c: Christopher.Trepcos@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 5 c: Dan.Becker@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 9 c: Jeremy.Bushweller@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 1 c: Internal Partner, Monica Fong
	Internal Partner Phone 1 c: (201) 743-2242
	Internal Partner 5 c: Internal Partner, Jason Schecter
	Internal Partner Phone 5 c: (201) 743-2254
	Internal Partner 9 c: Internal Partner, Michelle Cozzi
	Internal Partner Phone 9 c: (201) 743-2200
	Internal Partner Email 1 c: Monica.Fong@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 5 c: Jason.Schecter@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 9 c: Michelle.Cozzi@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 2 c: Minde Parks
	Region 2 c: W. MI
	Advisor 6 c: Ray Eissa
	Region 6 c: SE FL, PR
	Advisor Phone 2 c: (517) 881-4059
	Advisor Email 2 c: Minde.Parks@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 10 c: Mike Zawadzki
	Region 10 c: MD
	Advisor Phone 6 c: (561) 662-8129
	Advisor Phone 10 c: (443) 566-0006
	Advisor Email 10 c: Michael.Zawadzki@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 2 c: Internal Partner, Kristin Krajewski
	Internal Partner Phone 2 c: (201) 743-2175
	Internal Partner 10 c: Internal Partner, Mike Matteo
	Internal Partner Phone 10 c: (201) 743-2255
	Advisor Email 6 c: Raymond.Eissa@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 6 c: Internal Partner, Michelle Miranda
	Internal Partner Phone 6 c: (201) 743-2231
	Internal Partner Email 2 c: christopher.mercado@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 6 c: Michelle.Miranda@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 10 c: Michael.Matteo@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 3 c: Ryan Regan
	Region 3 c: N. OH, E. MI
	Region 7 c: MA, RI, CT
	Region 11 c: VA (Except Fredericksburg)
	Advisor Phone 3 c: (330) 204-0132
	Advisor Phone 11 c: (714) 675-2203
	Advisor Email 11 c: Kyle.Evans@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 7 c: Internal Partner, Elizabeth Childs
	Internal Partner Phone 7 c: (201) 743-2196
	Internal Partner Phone 11 c: (201) 743-2245
	Internal Partner Email 3 c: Issary.Alba@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 7 c: Dana Mancini
	Internal Partner Email 7 c: Elizabeth.Childs@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 3 c: Internal Partner, Issary Alba
	Advisor 11 c: Kyle Evans
	Advisor Phone 7 c: (781)738-1467
	Advisor Email 3 c: Ryan.Regan@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Email 7 c: Dana.Mancini@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Phone 3 c: (201) 743-2259
	Internal Partner 11 c: Internal Partner, Keith Blazousky
	Internal Partner Email 11 c: Keith.Blazousky@axadistributors.com
	Advisor 4 c: Mike Fogle
	Region 4 c: IL
	Advisor 8 c: Ed Broglie
	Region 8 c: NY(LI, Manhattan,Bklyn,Qns.)
	Advisor 12 c: Scott Talley
	Advisor Phone 4 c: (502) 595-7913   
	Advisor Phone 8 c: (631) 786-2083
	Advisor Email 4 c: Michael.Fogle@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Phone 4 c: (201) 743-2156
	Region 12 c: S. NJ, DE
	Advisor Email 8 c: Edwin.Broglie@axadistributors.com
	Advisor Phone 12 c: (302) 528-1098
	Internal Partner 4 c: Internal Partner, Matt Carroll
	Advisor Email 12 c: Scott.Talley@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner 8 c: Internal Partner, Rob Fink
	Internal Partner Phone 8 c: (201) 743-2251
	Internal Partner 12 c: Internal Partner, Jessica Walto
	Internal Partner Phone 12 c: (201) 743-2275
	Internal Partner Email 4 c: Matthew.Carroll@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 8 c: Robert.Fink@axadistributors.com
	Internal Partner Email 12 c: Jessica.Walto@axadistributors.com


